

NR 2022-19

Euro Manganese Announces Filing of NI 43-101 Technical Report and the JORC Code Report for the Chvaletice Manganese Project Feasibility Study

VANCOUVER, British Columbia (September 14, 2022) – Euro Manganese Inc. (TSX-V and ASX: EMN; OTCQX: EUMNF; Frankfurt: E06) (the "**Company**" or "**EMN**") is pleased to announce that the Company has now filed on SEDAR the "Technical Report and Feasibility Study for the Chvaletice Manganese Project, Czech Republic" (the "**Technical Report**"), prepared in accordance with National Instrument 43-101 – *Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects*. Further, the Company has lodged on the ASX Announcement Platform the "Public Report and Feasibility Study Assessment of the Chvaletice Manganese Project, Czech Republic" (the "**JORC Code Report**"), prepared in accordance with the Joint Ore Reserves Committee Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves 2012 Edition.

Both reports were prepared by Tetra Tech Canada Inc. with an effective date of July 27, 2022. The results of the Technical Report and JORC Code Report were summarized in the Company's news release dated July 27, 2022, titled "Euro Manganese Announces Positive Feasibility Study Base Case Results for the Chvaletice Manganese Project".

About Euro Manganese Inc.

Euro Manganese Inc. is a battery materials company focused on becoming a leading, competitive, and environmentally superior producer of high-purity manganese for the electric vehicle (EV) industry and other high-technology applications. The Company is advancing development of the Chvaletice Manganese Project in the Czech Republic, which is a unique waste-to-value recycling and remediation opportunity involving reprocessing old tailings from a decommissioned mine. The Chvaletice Project is the only sizable resource of manganese in the European Union, strategically positioning the Company to provide battery supply chains with critical raw materials to support the global shift to a circular, low-carbon economy.

Authorized for release by the CEO of Euro Manganese Inc.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) or the ASX accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Inquiries

Dr. Matthew James President & CEO +44 (0)747 229 6688 Louise Burgess Senior Director, Investor Relations & Communications +1 (604) 312-7546 Iburgess@mn25.ca

Company Address: #709 -700 West Pender St., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6C 1G8 **Website:** <u>www.mn25.ca</u>